## RESOLUTION NO. 7374-R13

## RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PRELIMINARY PLAN

WHEREAS, after due and proper publication, a public hearing was held June 7, 1973, and having considered all matters including the recommendations of the Regional Plan Commission, the Urbana Plan Commission has recommended that the Urbana City Council formally approve the preliminary plan as submitted to the Urbana Plan Commission, and

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council has considered all matters pertaining thereto,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that under the authority of Section 3499 (D) of the Urbana Zoning Ordinance, the City Council herewith and hereby approves the preliminary plan consisting of the preliminary site plan of Clark Lindsey Village filed on July 2, 1973, in the Office of the Secretary of Urbana Plan Commission with accompanying floor plans and perspectives and consisting of any conditions or requirement of approval contained in the material included in the case file No. 914 forwarded to the Urbana City Council, with no waivers of any condition or requirements of the Urbana Zoning Ordinance.

PASSED by the City Council this 1.79 day of Que

Duane Eckerty, City APPROVED by the Mayor this The day of audunt 1973

Hiram Paley, Mayor